

IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL

RSA No. 3 of 2017

With

RSA No. 2 of 2017

S. Jatishwor Singh

....Appellant

- Versus -

S. O. Tombi by her LR & ors.

...Respondents

BEFORE
HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. SANJAY KUMAR

19.01.2022

Mr. K. Achouba, learned counsel, is permitted to frame proper substantial questions of law for consideration in these second appeals as what have been set out in the appeal petitions are merely grounds as in a first appeal and not substantial questions of law.

Needful shall be done by the next date of hearing.

Post on 21.02.2022.

A copy of this order shall be supplied online or through whatsapp to the learned counsel.

CHIEF JUSTICE