

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

RSA No. 3 of 2017

S. Jatishwor Singh.

...Petitioner

- Versus -

S O Tombi by her LR & Ors.

...Respondents

**With
RSA No. 2 of 2017**

**BEFORE
HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. SANJAY KUMAR**

ORDER

21-02-2022

Mr. K. Achouba, learned counsel, for the petitioner seeks an adjournment.

Post on 29-3-2022.

A copy of this order shall be supplied online or through Whatsapp to the learned counsel for the parties.

CHIEF JUSTICE