

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

RSA No. 3 of 2017

S. Jatishwor Singh

...Appellant/s

Vs.

SO Tombi by her LR & ors.

...Respondent/s

With

RSA No. 2 of 2017

B E F O R E

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHANTHEM BIMOL SINGH

13-05-2022

When the matter is called up, none represented the appellants. On earlier occasions also, the counsel for the appellant has absent.

In view of the above, the present appeals are hereby dismissed for non prosecution.

JUDGE

Dhakeshori