

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

RSA No. 2 of 2017

U. Santi Singh

..... Appellant

Versus

State of Manipur & Anr.

..... Respondents

B E F O R E

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GOLMEI GAIPHULSHILLU

06.11.2023

Mr. Romen, learned counsel appears for the appellant.

Mr. Shyam Sharma, learned GA appears for the respondents through VC.

Registry is directed to prepare paper book and keep it with the record on the next date of hearing and call for records from the concerned Subordinate Court.

Registry is directed to reflect the name of Mr. Shyam Sharma, learned GA as counsel for the respondent no. 1 and the name of Mr. N. Umakanta as counsel for the respondent no. 2 in the cause list.

List the matter on 4.12.2023.

JUDGE

Thoiba