

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

RSA No.2 of 2017

U Santi Singh

...Petitioner

- Versus-

State of Manipur & Anr.

...Respondents

**BEFORE
HON'BLE JUSTICE MR. JUSTICE A. GUNESHWAR SHARMA
ORDER**

04.04.2024.

[1] Present Mr. W. Shantikumar, learned counsel on behalf of the appellant, Mr. S. Shyam Sharma, learned GA for respondent No.1 and Mr. E. Lalleiba, learned counsel on behalf of respondent No.2.

[2] Lower court record is not received till date.

[3] Registry is directed to send remainder and prepare paper book.

[4] Mr. W. Shantikumar, learned counsel on behalf of the appellant submits that RSA No.2 of 2017 is not connected with RSA No.3 of 2017 and RSA No.3 of 2017 was dismissed on 13.05.2022 for non-prosecution.

[5] List on 21.05.2024.

JUDGE

John Kom