



Item No. 23: MNHC:873

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

RSA No. 2 of 2017

U. Santi Singh

.....Appellant/s

- Versus -

State of Manipur & Anr.

.... Respondent/s

BEFORE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A. GUNESHWAR SHARMA

Order

27.06.2024

[1] Present Mr. W. Shantikumar, learned counsel for the appellant, Mr. Shyam Sharma, learned G.A. for the State respondent and Mr. E. Lalleiba, learned counsel for respondent No. 2.

[2] Lower Court Record is not received yet. On perusal of the order sheet, the appeal is yet to be admitted.

[3] List this case on 29.07.2024 for framing substantial question of law.

JUDGE

Kh. Joshua Maring