

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR  
AT IMPHAL**

**RSA No. 2 of 2017**

U. Santi Singh

*... Appellant*

Vs.

State of Manipur & anr.

*... Respondents*

**B E F O R E  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHANTHEM BIMOL SINGH**

**O R D E R**

**04-03-2025**

When the matter is called up, none appeared for the appellant.

Mr. Shyam Sharma, learned GA appearing for the respondents submitted that on the last occasion also, the counsel for the appellant was absent. In the interest of justice, no adverse order is passed today.

List this case again on 15-04-2025.

**JUDGE**

*Devananda*