

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

RSA No. 2 of 2017

U. Santi Singh.

...Appellant

- Versus -

State of Manipur & Anr.

...Respondents

**B E F O R E
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A. GUNESHWAR SHARMA**

ORDER

22-05-2026

An adjournment slip has been circulated by Mr. Kh. Chittaranjan, learned counsel for the appellant, which is not opposed by Mr. Th. Sukumar, learned Government Advocate on behalf of Mr. Niranjana Sanasam, learned Government Advocate for the State respondents.

At his request, list this case on 11-06-2026.

JUDGE

Victoria